Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024
11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024
11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024
11/14/2024

11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024

11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024

RMP24-002449
RMP24-002449
RMP24-002435

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

5000 BLOCK NEWPORT
DR

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
1500 BLOCK CALIFORNIA
AVE

5300 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3506
FREMONT ST

5300 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST

APPROX LOC:2155 THEDA
LN

2300 BLOCK HICKS RD
1100 BLOCK GOLF RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

LOUD NOISE

LOUD NOISE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

911 TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

STATION REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/18/2024 10:34:51 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/14/2024 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR
11/14/2024 3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024 RMP24-002436 2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2024 RMP24-002437 2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN~ OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
11/14/2024 2300 BLOCK FULLE ST AMBULANCE CALL
11/14/2024 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024 1200 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024 2200 BLOCK HERON CT DOMESTIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024 3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024 5300 BLOCK ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
11/14/2024 4700 BLOCK 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
KENILWORTH DR
11/14/2024 APPROX LOC: 3657 JAY TRAFFIC STOP
LN
11/14/2024 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD
11/14/2024 RMP24-002440 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
11/14/2024 RMP24-002439 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD THEFT
11/14/2024 BIRCH PL / ARBOR DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/14/2024 4500 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
11/14/2024 RMP24-002441 2600 BLOCK STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
11/14/2024 ROHLWING RD / MOTORIST ASSIST UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
KIRCHOFF RD
11/14/2024 ROHLWING RD / MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD

11/18/2024 10:34:51 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024
11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

RMP24-002442

RMP24-002443

APPROX LOC: ROHLWING
RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

KIRCHOFF RD / EAST
FRONTAGE RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

0 BLOCK AUBURN ST

TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

MOTORIST ASSIST

FIELD INTERVIEW

DISTURBANCE
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

IMPROPER SECURITY

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/18/2024 10:34:51 AM



