



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/14/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/14/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	
11/14/2024		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024		5000 BLOCK NEWPORT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024		1500 BLOCK CALIFORNIA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2024		5300 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/14/2024		APPROX LOC:3506 FREMONT ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024		5300 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024		3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2155 THEDA LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024		2300 BLOCK HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/14/2024		1100 BLOCK GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/14/2024	RMP24-002449	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024	RMP24-002449	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2024	RMP24-002435	3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/14/2024		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024		3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024	RMP24-002436	2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2024	RMP24-002437	2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2024		2300 BLOCK FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2024		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024		1200 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024		2200 BLOCK HERON CT	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024		5300 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024		4700 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 3657 JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/14/2024		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2024	RMP24-002440	4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2024	RMP24-002439	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	
11/14/2024		BIRCH PL / ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/14/2024		4500 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/14/2024	RMP24-002441	2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2024		ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/14/2024		ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/14/2024		APPROX LOC: ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/14/2024		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/14/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024	RMP24-002442	3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	FIELD INTERVIEW	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024	RMP24-002443	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2024		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2024		0 BLOCK AUBURN ST	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT